## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mats Gullberg	09/02/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Olink AB
Street Address:	Dag Hammarskjolds vag 54A
City:	Uppsala
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	751 83

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10495895

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)421-0991

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5133694224

Email: hkozlowski@porterwright.com

Correspondent Name: Holly D. Kozlowski
Address Line 1: 41 South High Street

Address Line 2: Porter Wright Morris & Arthur LLP

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3995937-174117

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Holly D. Kozlowski

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=GullbergAssignment#page1.tif source=GullbergAssignment#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 022006 FRAME: 0637

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made as of the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_ September 200 PBETWEEN: Mats Gullberg, a Swedish national having an address at Rådjursstigen 64, 191 46 Sollentuna, Sweden (hereinafter "the Assignor") of the first part and Olink AB, a company organised under the laws of Sweden having an address at Dag Hammarskjölds väg 54A, 751 83 Uppsala, Sweden (hereinafter "the Assignee") of the second part

#### WHEREAS:

- 1. The Assignor is the co-proprietor of the inventions (hereinafter "the Inventions") described in the patents and patent applications listed in the schedule hereto (hereinafter "the Patents and Patent Applications")
- 2. The Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's rights in and to the Inventions and Patents and Patent applications
- 3. The parties hereto are desirous that the Assignor's entire right title and interest in and to the Inventions and Patents and Patent applications be assigned and transferred to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of these premises and of the sum of one hundred Swedish Kronor (SEK100) now paid to the Assignor by the Assignee the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged the Assignor hereby assigns transfers and sells unto the Assignee his entire right title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Patents and Patent Applications including any divisional and continuation applications thereof with full title guarantee together with all rights of action powers and benefits to the same belonging and accrued;

THE ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that it will if and when required by the Assignee sign execute and do all such further documents acts or things as may be necessary or desirable to enable the Assignee to procure and enjoy the full and exclusive benefit of the Inventions and the Patents and Patent applications and of all rights herein assigned including if required the execution of further assignments by way of confirmation of the assignment

PATENT REEL: 022006 FRAME: 0638 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and Assignee have executed these presents the day and year first above written

ASSIGNOR

Mats Gullberg

Date:

Witnessed:

By:

ASSIGNEE

Olink AB

By:

Position:

Date:

Witnessed:

By:

Björn Ekström 2 september 2008 Pression tand CEO

# Schedule:

"Padlock 6", deriving from International Patent Application No. PCT/SE02/01378

US Patent No. 7320860 US Patent Application No. 11/946706 European Patent Application No. 02741612.2 Canadian Patent Application No. 2455803 Japanese Patent Application No. 2003-517293

"Padlock 7", deriving from International Patent Application No. PCT/SE02/02107

European Patent Application No. 02782064.6 US Patent Application No. 10/495895

> **PATENT** REEL: 022006 FRAME: 0639

**RECORDED: 12/18/2008**